
South Maywwod Drive Roadway Improvements

No. Items Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost 

1 Earth Excavation CuYd 900.0 42.00 37,800.00 50.00 45,000.00 42.00 37,800.00 47.00 42,300.00

2 Undercut Excavation CuYd 90.0 40.00 3,600.00 1.00 90.00 45.00 4,050.00 47.00 4,230.00

3 Porous Granular Embankment, 3" CuYd 90.0 40.00 3,600.00 1.00 90.00 52.00 4,680.00 40.00 3,600.00

4 Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances CuYd 1,400.0 60.00 84,000.00 1.00 1,400.00 100.00 140,000.00 81.50 114,100.00

5 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 1,900.0 8.00 15,200.00 7.00 13,300.00 6.00 11,400.00 6.50 12,350.00

6 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 3,700.0 3.00 11,100.00 2.00 7,400.00 2.00 7,400.00 1.50 5,550.00

7 Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 600.0 17.00 10,200.00 25.00 15,000.00 16.00 9,600.00 16.00 9,600.00

8 Pavement Removal SqYd 3,550.0 17.00 60,350.00 20.00 71,000.00 13.50 47,925.00 10.00 35,500.00

9 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal SqYd 500.0 6.00 3,000.00 25.00 12,500.00 5.00 2,500.00 16.00 8,000.00

10 12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe 

Replacement

Foot 18.0 350.00 6,300.00 250.00 4,500.00 355.00 6,390.00 285.00 5,130.00

11 Additional 12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe 

Replacement

Foot 4.0 100.00 400.00 1.00 4.00 27.50 110.00 127.00 508.00

12 12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Foot 295.0 100.00 29,500.00 90.00 26,550.00 87.00 25,665.00 117.00 34,515.00

13 10" Diameter, DIP Storm Sewer Pipe Foot 130.0 140.00 18,200.00 110.00 14,300.00 125.00 16,250.00 167.00 21,710.00

14 Trench Backfill CuYd 100.0 35.00 3,500.00 1.00 100.00 16.50 1,650.00 48.00 4,800.00

15 Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 2.0 3,000.00 6,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 2,200.00 4,400.00 2,370.00 4,740.00

16 Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 

Frame, Open Lid

Each 5.0 6,000.00 30,000.00 5,500.00 27,500.00 6,600.00 33,000.00 5,955.00 29,775.00

17 10" X 4" Catch Basin Trap And Restrictor Each 5.0 500.00 2,500.00 500.00 2,500.00 715.00 3,575.00 1,200.00 6,000.00

18 Restricted Depth Manhole, 4' Diameter, Type 1 

Frame, Closed Lid

Each 4.0 7,500.00 30,000.00 7,500.00 30,000.00 8,800.00 35,200.00 10,050.00 40,200.00

19 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted Each 1.0 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 525.00 525.00

20 Frames and Lids Each 1.0 500.00 500.00 400.00 400.00 500.00 500.00 490.00 490.00

21 Structure to be Removed Each 3.0 500.00 1,500.00 150.00 450.00 400.00 1,200.00 535.00 1,605.00

22 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 

(Special)

Foot 1,900.0 35.00 66,500.00 35.00 66,500.00 50.00 95,000.00 31.00 58,900.00

23 Concrete Curb, Type B Foot 60.0 50.00 3,000.00 45.00 2,700.00 55.00 3,300.00 52.50 3,150.00

24 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 3,700.0 10.00 37,000.00 6.25 23,125.00 11.00 40,700.00 8.40 31,080.00

25 High-Early Portland Cement Concrete Driveway 

Pavement, 8"

SqYd 600.0 90.00 54,000.00 80.00 48,000.00 110.00 66,000.00 88.50 53,100.00

26 High Early Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8" 

(Jointed)

SqYd 3,650.0 100.00 365,000.00 90.00 328,500.00 99.00 361,350.00 104.00 379,600.00

27 Deformed Tie Bars Each 30.0 15.00 450.00 10.00 300.00 8.80 264.00 21.00 630.00

28 Temporary Access (Commerical Entrance) Each 20.0 250.00 5,000.00 325.00 6,500.00 60.00 1,200.00 135.00 2,700.00

29 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8" SqYd 20.0 80.00 1,600.00 75.00 1,500.00 90.00 1,800.00 78.00 1,560.00

30 Aggregate for Temporary Access Ton 500.0 25.00 12,500.00 20.00 10,000.00 23.00 11,500.00 28.50 14,250.00

31 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6" SqYd 3,650.0 10.00 36,500.00 10.00 36,500.00 9.20 33,580.00 11.00 40,150.00

32 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9" SqYd 400.0 15.00 6,000.00 12.50 5,000.00 15.50 6,200.00 15.50 6,200.00

33 Geogrid for Ground Stabilization SqYd 4,000.0 5.75 23,000.00 5.00 20,000.00 4.75 19,000.00 4.00 16,000.00

34 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing Ton 125.0 300.00 37,500.00 250.00 31,250.00 125.00 15,625.00 135.00 16,875.00

35 Topsoil Placement, 3" SqYd 600.0 5.00 3,000.00 8.00 4,800.00 11.00 6,600.00 13.00 7,800.00

36 Sodding SqYd 600.0 13.00 7,800.00 10.00 6,000.00 22.00 13,200.00 17.00 10,200.00

37 Supplemental Watering Unit 100.0 50.00 5,000.00 1.00 100.00 0.01 1.00 50.00 5,000.00

38 Inlet Filters Each 9.0 190.00 1,710.00 135.00 1,215.00 160.00 1,440.00 250.00 2,250.00

39 Polyurea Pavement Marking - Line 4" (Yellow) Foot 315.0 5.00 1,575.00 5.00 1,575.00 4.75 1,496.25 3.25 1,023.75

40 Polyurea Pavement Marking - Line 6" (White) Foot 315.0 10.00 3,150.00 7.50 2,362.50 8.00 2,520.00 4.50 1,417.50

41 Polyurea Pavement Marking - Line 24" (White) Foot 125.0 20.00 2,500.00 30.00 3,750.00 13.45 1,681.25 16.50 2,062.50

42 6" Bollard Each 17.0 900.00 15,300.00 350.00 5,950.00 550.00 9,350.00 900.00 15,300.00

43 Temporary Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Ton 10.0 175.00 1,750.00 250.00 2,500.00 110.00 1,100.00 270.00 2,700.00

44 Contingent Cash Allowance Dollar 20,000.0 1.00 20,000.00 1.00 20,000.00 1.00 20,000.00 1.00 20,000.00

45 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1.0 40,000.00 40,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 45,900.00 45,900.00

$1,115,702.50TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID $1,107,585.00

ENGINEER'S EOC

VILLAGE OF: Maywood

Monday, April 29, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

$1,107,585.00

BID DATE AND TIME: 

PROJECT: 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: 

M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. 

$1,123,076.75

Triggi Construction, Inc. Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc

$942,711.50



South Maywwod Drive Roadway Improvements

No. Items Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost 

1 Earth Excavation CuYd 900.0 43.58 39,222.00 45.00 40,500.00 73.00 65,700.00

2 Undercut Excavation CuYd 90.0 43.37 3,903.30 45.00 4,050.00 45.00 4,050.00

3 Porous Granular Embankment, 3" CuYd 90.0 82.12 7,390.80 60.00 5,400.00 48.00 4,320.00

4 Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances CuYd 1,400.0 92.57 129,598.00 1.00 1,400.00 1.00 1,400.00

5 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 1,900.0 5.22 9,918.00 10.00 19,000.00 10.00 19,000.00

6 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 3,700.0 1.66 6,142.00 3.00 11,100.00 2.50 9,250.00

7 Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 600.0 26.05 15,630.00 20.00 12,000.00 22.00 13,200.00

8 Pavement Removal SqYd 3,550.0 12.43 44,126.50 20.00 71,000.00 19.50 69,225.00

9 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal SqYd 500.0 36.00 18,000.00 10.00 5,000.00 18.00 9,000.00

10

12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe 

Replacement

Foot 18.0
181.35 3,264.30 250.00 4,500.00 243.00 4,374.00

11

Additional 12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe 

Replacement

Foot 4.0
346.99 1,387.96 300.00 1,200.00 1.00 4.00

12 12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Foot 295.0 137.80 40,651.00 250.00 73,750.00 84.00 24,780.00

13 10" Diameter, DIP Storm Sewer Pipe Foot 130.0 261.19 33,954.70 300.00 39,000.00 105.00 13,650.00

14 Trench Backfill CuYd 100.0 12.00 1,200.00 100.00 10,000.00 1.00 100.00

15 Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 2.0 2,699.45 5,398.90 3,500.00 7,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

16

Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 

Frame, Open Lid

Each 5.0
5,679.41 28,397.05 6,000.00 30,000.00 5,500.00 27,500.00

17 10" X 4" Catch Basin Trap And Restrictor Each 5.0 2,716.19 13,580.95 2,000.00 10,000.00 500.00 2,500.00

18

Restricted Depth Manhole, 4' Diameter, Type 1 

Frame, Closed Lid

Each 4.0
9,000.24 36,000.96 8,000.00 32,000.00 7,500.00 30,000.00

19 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted Each 1.0 420.00 420.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 500.00

20 Frames and Lids Each 1.0 720.00 720.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 390.00 390.00

21 Structure to be Removed Each 3.0 600.00 1,800.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 150.00 450.00

22

Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 

(Special)

Foot 1,900.0
50.26 95,494.00 60.00 114,000.00 40.00 76,000.00

23 Concrete Curb, Type B Foot 60.0 45.91 2,754.60 60.00 3,600.00 50.00 3,000.00

24 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 3,700.0 8.21 30,377.00 12.00 44,400.00 10.00 37,000.00

25

High-Early Portland Cement Concrete Driveway 

Pavement, 8"

SqYd 600.0
123.15 73,890.00 100.00 60,000.00 130.00 78,000.00

26

High Early Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8" 

(Jointed)

SqYd 3,650.0
98.05 357,882.50 100.00 365,000.00 130.00 474,500.00

27 Deformed Tie Bars Each 30.0 12.00 360.00 25.00 750.00 11.00 330.00

28 Temporary Access (Commerical Entrance) Each 20.0 250.01 5,000.20 1,000.00 20,000.00 400.00 8,000.00

29 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8" SqYd 20.0 132.13 2,642.60 90.00 1,800.00 80.00 1,600.00

30 Aggregate for Temporary Access Ton 500.0 57.55 28,775.00 25.00 12,500.00 35.00 17,500.00

31 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6" SqYd 3,650.0 11.93 43,544.50 12.00 43,800.00 16.00 58,400.00

32 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9" SqYd 400.0 18.70 7,480.00 15.00 6,000.00 18.00 7,200.00

33 Geogrid for Ground Stabilization SqYd 4,000.0 2.47 9,880.00 3.00 12,000.00 6.00 24,000.00

34 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing Ton 125.0 194.40 24,300.00 200.00 25,000.00 285.00 35,625.00

35 Topsoil Placement, 3" SqYd 600.0 6.60 3,960.00 6.00 3,600.00 6.00 3,600.00

36 Sodding SqYd 600.0 15.40 9,240.00 18.00 10,800.00 10.00 6,000.00

37 Supplemental Watering Unit 100.0 88.00 8,800.00 10.00 1,000.00 100.00 10,000.00

38 Inlet Filters Each 9.0 220.00 1,980.00 200.00 1,800.00 200.00 1,800.00

39 Polyurea Pavement Marking - Line 4" (Yellow) Foot 315.0 6.00 1,890.00 5.00 1,575.00 6.00 1,890.00

40 Polyurea Pavement Marking - Line 6" (White) Foot 315.0 7.20 2,268.00 8.00 2,520.00 8.00 2,520.00

41 Polyurea Pavement Marking - Line 24" (White) Foot 125.0 18.00 2,250.00 13.00 1,625.00 14.00 1,750.00

42 6" Bollard Each 17.0 3,600.00 61,200.00 1,000.00 17,000.00 600.00 10,200.00

43 Temporary Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Ton 10.0 240.00 2,400.00 300.00 3,000.00 285.00 2,850.00

44 Contingent Cash Allowance Dollar 20,000.0 1.00 20,000.00 1.00 20,000.00 1.00 20,000.00

45 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1.0 12,000.00 12,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

$1,335,158.00

VILLAGE OF: Maywood

BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, April 29, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

PROJECT: 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: $1,107,585.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID

Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc.

$1,249,074.82

Acura Inc.

$1,334,670.00

J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.
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